(HA-2001-10)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1073

ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 12, 2000

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO AMEND THE FY01 HOUSING COMMISSION BUDGET TO REFLECT THE ADDITION OF \$500,000 IN FUNDS PROVIDED UNDER THE RESIDENT OPPORTUNITIES AND SELF-SUFFICIENCY (ROSS) PROGRAM FOR ACTIVITIES AND SUPPORTIVE SERVICES TO STRENGTHEN THE COMMISSION'S RESIDENT SELF- SUFFICIENCY STRATEGY.

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission submitted an application to the U.S.

Department of Housing and Urban Development [HUD] in June 2000 for the Resident

Opportunities and Self-Sufficiency [ROSS II] program and the Multifamily Drug Elimination

program in response to a Notice of Funding Availability; and

WHEREAS, HUD has announced an award of \$500,000 to the Commission for the ROSS II program for activities and supportive services to strengthen and expand the Commission's comprehensive strategy to achieve resident self-sufficiency; and an award for \$125,000 for the Multifamily Drug Elimination program for strategies to eliminate drug related crime and promote community stability; and

WHEREAS, the Commission seeks Housing Authority approval to accept these funds and to revise the Housing Commission's FY2001 budget in order to use these new funds; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of the City of San Diego, that the Chief Executive Officer of the Housing Commission, or designee, is authorized to enter into contracts

with HUD and any related partners and execute any and all required documents to implement these programs and to amend the FY01 Housing Commission Budget to reflect these new funds.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Ву		
	Prescilla Dugard	
	Deputy Counsel	

PD:jab 11/27/00 Or.Dept:SDHC HA-2001-10